 1
MRF5S21090LR3 MRF5S21090LSR3MOTOROLA RF DEVICE DATA
The RF MOSFET Line
RF Power Field Effect Transistors
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Lateral MOSFETs
Designed for W-CDMA base station applications with frequencies from 2110
to 2170 MHz. Suitable for TDMA, CDMA and multicarrier amplifier applica-
t ions. To be used in Class AB for PCN - PCS/ce l lu lar rad io and WLL

C3
C6
Z4
Z5
C12C11
W1
R4
C2
Z10
Z13
Z14
Z18 Z20
Z15
Table 1. MRF5S21090 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Value, P/N or DWG Manufacturer
C1 9.1 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B9R1CP 500X ATC
C2 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B8R2CP 500X ATC
C3 2.0 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B2R0BP 500X ATC
C4, C12 0.1 µF Chip Capacitors, B Case CDR33BX104AKWS Kemet
C5 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B5R6CP 500X ATC
C6 5.1 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B5R1CP 500X ATC
C7 7.5 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B7R5JP 500X ATC
C8 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B1R2BP 500X ATC
C9, C10 0.56 µF Chip Capacitors, B Case 700A561MP 150X ATC
C11 1000 pF Chip Capacitor, B Case 100B102JP 500X ATC
C13 470 µF, 35 V Electrolytic Capacitor 95F4579 Newark
C14, C15 0.4 � 2.5 Variable Capacitors, Gigatrim 44F3367 Newark
R1 1 k� Chip Resistor D5534M07B1K00R Newark
R2 560 k� Chip Resistor CR1206 564JT Newark